
Tab. 1 - Paesi con il più alto numero totale di contagiati (dati del 17 dicembre 2020)

Numero di 

casi

% del 

totale

% 

cumulata

TOTALE 74.880.923 100,0

1 Stati Uniti 17.425.857 23,3 23,3

2 India 9.974.944 13,3 36,6

3 Brasile 7.053.486 9,4 46,0

4 Russia 2.762.668 3,7 49,7

5 Francia 2.409.062 3,2 52,9

6 Turchia 1.955.680 2,6 55,5

7 Regno Unito 1.948.660 2,6 58,1

8 Italia 1.906.377 2,5 60,7

9 Spagna 1.782.566 2,4 63,1

10 Argentina 1.517.046 2,0 65,1

11 Colombia 1.456.599 1,9 67,0

12 Germania 1.417.775 1,9 68,9

13 Messico 1.277.499 1,7 70,6

14 Polonia 1.171.854 1,6 72,2

15 Iran 1.138.530 1,5 73,7

16 Perù 989.457 1,3 75,0

17 Ucraina 931.751 1,2 76,3

18 Sudafrica 883.687 1,2 77,5
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